
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022989-2024 

Contract

Occupational Health Services

Somerset NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-022989

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0452ae  

Published 24 July 2024, 11:24am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Somerset NHS Foundation Trust

Musgrove Park Hospital

Taunton

TA1 5DA

Contact

Caroline Roberts

Email

caroline.roberts1@somersetft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022989-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022989-2024
mailto:caroline.roberts1@somersetft.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKK23 - Somerset

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/
https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Occupational Health Services

Reference number

SFT AT 101

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98330000 - Physical well-being services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Occupational Health Services for staff at SFT, ICB, SSL and Symphony.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,873,637.98

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK23 - Somerset

Main site or place of performance

Musgrove Park Hospital Taunton



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

1.1 Somerset NHS Foundation Trust is looking for a comprehensive, fully integrated, high
quality and modern Occupational Health Service (OHS). The service must represent Value
for Money (VfM), comply with national standards, and support the development of the
Authorities’ health and wellbeing agenda. The OHS will be flexible, inclusive and accessible
to the Trust’s employees as well as employees of Simply Serve Ltd, Symphony Healthcare
Services and Somerset Integrated Care Board. Throughout this document all four
organisations shall be referred to as the authorities.
1.2 The Occupational Health provision must be fit for purpose, taking into account our local
context and the individual needs of colleagues across all organisations.
1.3 All OHS provisions will be evidence-based, inclusive and meet the same expectations of
excellent person-centred care we provide our patients across Somerset. The Occupational
Health provider will work in collaboration with us to improve the experience, retention,
productivity, as well as the physical and mental wellbeing of all our colleagues.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-012359

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/012359-2024


Page 6 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

People Asset Management Limited

Holly House, 73 Sankey Street, Warrington WA1 1SL

Warrington

WA1 1SL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK23 - Somerset

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,873,637.98

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,873,637.98



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS England

7-8 Wellington Place

Leeds

LS1 4AP

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

NHS England

7-8 Wellington Place

Leeds

LS1 4AP

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

https://www.england.nhs.uk/
https://www.england.nhs.uk/


Page 8 to 8

NHS England

7-8 Wellington Place

Leeds

LS1 4AP

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.england.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-07T01:53:15+0100
	TCPDF




